ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME

89 Andrews, Mark
54 Bowser, Tyus

12 Brown, Anthony
93 Campbell, Calais
36 Clark, Chuck

66 Cleveland, Ben
63 Colon, Trystan
27 Dobbins, J.K.
17 Drake, Kenyan
35 Edwards, Gus

77 Faalele, Daniel
14 Hamilton, Kyle
40 Harrison, Malik
43 Hill, Justice

50 Houston, Justin
44 Huthrey, Marlon

2 Huntley, Tyler
8 Jackson, Lamar
98 Jones, Travis

88 Kolar, Charlie

80 Likely, Isaiah

64 Linderbaum, Tyler
92 Madubuike, Justin
65 Mekari, Patrick
46 Moore, Nick

78 Moses, Morgan
90 Ojabo, Davi

84 Oliver, Josh

99 Oweh, Odafe

24 Peters, Marcus

53 Phillips, Del'Shawn
4 Pierre-Paul, Jason
72 Powers, Ben

3 Proche Il, James

6 Queen, Patrick

42 Ricard, Patrick

10 Robinson, Demarcus
25 Seymour, Kevon

18 Smith, Roquan

79 Stanley, Ronnie

21 Stephens, Brandon

26 Stone, Geno

11 Stout, Jordan

9 Tucker, Justin

97 Urban, Brent

29 Washington, Ar'Darius
96 Washington, Broderick
82 Watkins, Sammy

57 Welch, Kristian

22 Williams, Damarion
32 Williams, Marcus

41 Worley, Daryl

70 Zeitler, Kevin

Practice Squad (15L

11 Black, Tari

86 Boyle, Nick

85 Bridges, Shemar
56 Bynes, Josh

5 Hundley, Brett
83 Isabella, Andy
33 Keyes, BoPete
38 Mason, Ben

69 McKenzie, Kahlil
48 Moon, Jeremiah
91 Nichols, Rayshad
74 Sharpe, David
76 Simpson, John
87 Thomas, Mike
81 Victor, Binjimen

Injured Reserve (11)
5 Armour-Davis, Jalyn

7 Bateman, Rashod
47 Biegel, Vince
13 Duvernay, Devin

23 Fuller, Kyle

59 Hayes, Daelin
71 James, Ja'Wuan
60 Means, Steven
58 Pierce, Michael
51 Ross, Josh

16 Wallace, Tylan
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247
242
228
307
209
370
320
212
210
238
380
221
259
200
270
205
204
230
334
250
241
305
293
305
253
320
255
259
257
197
230
275
338
191
237
305
203
188
232
315
215
209
214
184
309
176
314
21
242
180
207
205
339

213
261
208
235
229
188
202
258
345
247
305
346
324
197
191

195
197
246
202
200
257
323
269
355
229
198
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COLLEGE
Oklahoma
Houston
Oregon

Miami (FL)
Virginia Tech
Georgia
Missouri

Ohio State
Alabama
Rutgers
Minnesota
Notre Dame
Ohio State
Oklahoma State
Georgia
Alabama

Utah

Louisville
Connecticut
lowa State
Coastal Carolina
lowa

Texas A&M
Cal-Berkeley
Georgia
Virginia
Michigan

San Jose State
Penn State
Washington
lllinois

South Florida
Oklahoma
Southern Methodist
Louisiana State
Maine

Florida
Southern California
Georgia

Notre Dame
Southern Methodist
lowa

Penn State
Texas

Virginia

Texas Christian
Texas Tech
Clemson

lowa

Houston

Utah

West Virginia
Wisconsin

Texas

Delaware

Fort Valley State
Auburn

UCLA
Massachusetts
Tulane

Michigan
Tennessee
Florida

Stephen F. Austin
Florida

Clemson
Southern Mississippi
Ohio State

Alabama
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Texas
Virginia Tech
Notre Dame
Tennessee
Buffalo
Samford
Michigan
Oklahoma State

HOMETOWN
Scottsdale, AZ
Ti/ler, TX

Cliffwood, NJ
Denver, CO

Suffolk, VA

Toccoa, GA

Webb City, MO

La Grange, TX
Marietta, GA

Liberia

Melbourne, Australia
Atlanta, GA
Columbus, OH
Tulsa, OK
Statesboro, GA
Hoover, AL
Hallandale Beach, FL
Pompano Beach, FL
New Haven, CT
Norman, OK
Cambridge, MA
Solon, IA

McKinney, TX
Westlake Village, CA
Snellville, GA

North Chesterfield, VA
Aberdeen, Scotland
Paso Robles, CA
Hackensack, NJ
Oakland, CA
Highland Park, MI
Deerfield Beach, FL
Wichita, KS

Dallas, TX
Ventress, LA
Spencer, MA

Fort Valley, GA
Pasadena, CA
Montezuma, GA
Las Vegas, NV
Plano, TX

New Castle, PA
Abingdon, VA
Austin, TX
Mississauga, ON, CAN
Shreveport, LA
Longview, TX

Fort Myers, FL

lola, WI

Miami, FL

Eastvale, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Waukesha, WI

Hamden, CT

Sussex, NJ
Jacksonville, FL
Lauderdale Lakes, FL
Chandler, AZ
Mayfield, OH

Laurel, MS
Newtown, CT

Green Bay, WI
Hoover, AL

Bridge City, LA
Jacksonville, FL
North Charleston, SC
Chicago, IL
Pompano Beach, FL

Mobile, AL
Tifton, GA
Marshfield, WI
Sachse, TX
Baltimore, MD
Belleville, Ml
Atlanta, GA
Buffalo, NY
Daphne, AL
Southfield, Ml
Fort Worth, TX

HOW ACQ
D3b'18
D2'17

FA '22

TR (Jax.) 20
D6 17
D3a 21
FA '20

D2 '20

FA '22
FA'18
D4a 22
D1a'22
D3c '20
D4a'19
FA 21
D117

FA '20
D1b'18
D3 '22
D4c '22
D4e 22
D1b 22
D3a 20
FA'19
FA'20
UFA (NYJ) 22
D2’

D4d '22
FA'12
FA '22
FA '21
D520
FA 22
FA 20
D4f 22
UFA (NO) 22
FA'22
FA'21

FA-22
D5a 15
FA 22
FA'21
FA 22
FA '22
FA'22
FA 22
FA'21
FA 22
FA 22
FA '21
FA'22
FA 22
FA'21

D4b ‘22
D1a ‘21
FA 22
D3b 20
FA '22
D5b ‘21
FA'21
FA 22
FA 22
FA 22
D4 '21

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER



NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME

2 Tyler HuntIeK

3 James Proche Il

4 Jason Pierre-Paul

6 Patrick Queen

8 Lamar Jackson

9 Justin Tucker

10 Demarcus Robinson

11 Jordan Stout

12 Anthony Brown
14 Kyle Hamilton

17 Kenyan Drake

18 Roquan Smith

21 Brandon Stephens

22 Damarion Williams
24 Marcus Peters
25 Kevon Seymour

26 Geno Stone

27 J.K. Dobbins

29 Ar'Darius Washington
32 Marcus Williams
35 Gus Edwards

36 Chuck Clark

40 Malik Harrison

41 Daryl Worley

42 Patrick Ricard

43 Justice Hill

44 Marlon Humphrey
46 Nick Moore

50 Justin Houston
53 Del'Shawn Phillips
54 Tyus Bowser

57 Kristian Welch

63 Trystan Colon

64 Tyler Linderbaum
65 Patrick Mekari

66 Ben Cleveland

70 Kevin Zeitler

72 Ben Powers

77 Daniel Faalele

78 Morgan Moses
79 Ronnie Stanley
80 Isaiah Likely

82 Sammy Watkins
84 Josh Oliver

88 Charlie Kolar

89 Mark Andrews

90 David Ojabo

92 Justin Madubuike
93 Calais Campbell
96 Broderick Washington
97 Brent Urban

98 Travis Jones

99 Odafe Oweh

Practice Squad (15)

5 Brett Hundley
1 Tarik Black

33 BoPete Keyes
38 Ben Mason

48 Jeremiah Moon
56 Josh Bynes

69 Kahlil McKenzie
74 David Sharpe
76 John Simpson
81 Binjimen Victor
83 Andy Isabella
85 Shemar Bridges
86 Nick Boyle

87 Mike Thomas
91 Rayshad Nichols

Injured Reserve (11)

5 Jalyn Armour-Davis
7 Rashod Bateman
13 Devin Duvernay
16 Tylan Wallace
23 Kyle Fuller

47 Vince Biegel

51 Josh Ross

58 Michael Pierce
59 Daelin Hayes

60 Steven Means

71 Ja'Wuan James

/ﬁ% 2022 BALTIMORE RAVENS

T WT

-1

—_
—_

A w=_a=pNOOY

L _—
o

O N Py}

AR R AT A A A A A A A A AR AT AR AR AR A A A A N BRI AR A N A M NN A A AR
o

NAUNOLDANONLARTTARIARNLDDLORLND

TRTRTATRATRTRATEAT
N_PRPRORPRPOW_LRUTIW_WW

T
—_

ooy T T oo
o1 1 I T
—_

cbhOOD

204
191
275
237
230
184
203
214
228
221
210
232
215
180
197
188
209
212
176
207
238
209
259
205
305
200
205
253
270
230
242
242
320
305
305
370
339
338
380
320
315
241
211
259
250
247
255
293
307
314
309
334
257

229
213
202
258
247
235
345
346
324
191
188
208
261
197
305

195
197
202
198
200
246
229
355
257
269
323
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COLLEGE

Utah

Southern Methodist
South Florida
Louisiana State
Louisville
Texas

Florida

Penn State
Oregon

Notre Dame
Alabama
Georgia
Southern Methodist
Houston
Washington
Southern California
lowa

Ohio State
Texas Christian
Utah

Rutgers
Virginia Tech
Ohio State
West Virginia
Maine
Oklahoma State
Alabama
Georgia
Georgia

lllinois
Houston

lowa

Missouri

lowa
Cal-Berkeley
Georgia
Wisconsin
Oklahoma
Minnesota
Virginia

Notre Dame
Coastal Carolina
Clemson

San Jose State
lowa State
Oklahoma
Michigan
Texas A&M
Miami (FL)
Texas Tech
Virginia
Connecticut
Penn State

UCLA

Texas

Tulane

Michigan

Florida

Auburn
Tennessee
Florida

Clemson

Ohio State
Massachusetts
Fort Valley State
Delaware
Southern Mississippi
Stephen F. Austin

Alabama
Minnesota
Texas
Oklahoma State
Virginia Tech
Wisconsin
Michigan
Samford
Notre Dame
Buffalo
Tennessee

HOMETOWN
Hallandale Beach, FL
Dallas, TX

Deerfield Beach, FL
Ventress, LA
Pompano Beach, FL
Austin, TX

Fort Valley, GA
Abingdon, VA
Cliffwood, NJ
Atlanta, GA
Marietta, GA
Montezuma, GA
Plano, TX

Miami, FL

Oakland, CA
Pasadena, CA

New Castle, PA

La Grange, TX
Shreveport, LA
Eastvale, CA
Liberia

Suffolk, VA
Columbus, OH
Philadelphia, PA
Spencer, MA

Tulsa, OK

Hoover, AL
Snellville, GA
Statesboro, GA
Highland Park, MI
Tyler, TX

lola, WI

Webb City, MO
Solon, IA

Westlake Village, CA
Toccoa, GA
Waukesha, WI
Wichita, KS
Melbourne, Australia
North Chesterfield, VA
Las Vegas, NV
Cambridge, MA
Fort Myers, FL

Paso Robles, CA
Norman, OK
Scottsdale, AZ
Aberdeen, Scotland
McKinney, TX
Denver, CO
Longview, TX
Mississauga, ON, CAN
New Haven, CT
Hackensack, NJ

Chandler, AZ
Hamden, CT

Laurel, MS
Newtown, CT
Hoover, AL
Lauderdale Lakes, FL
Green Bay, Wi
Jacksonville, FL
North Charleston, SC
Pompano Beach, FL
Mayfield, OH
Jacksonville, FL
Sussex, NJ

Chicago, IL

Bridge City, LA

Mobile, AL
Tifton, GA
Sachse, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Baltimore, MD
Marshfield, WI
Southfield, MI
Daphne, AL
Belleville, MI
Buffalo, NY
Atlanta, GA

HOW ACQ
FA '20

D6 '20

FA ‘22
D120
D1b'18
FA'12
FA'22

D4d '22

FA ‘22

D1a 22
FA'22

TR (Chi.) '22
D3b '21

DAf '22

TR (LAR) 19
FA 21

D7 '20

D2 '20
FA'21

UFA (NO) '22
FA'18
D617

D3c 20
FA'22
FA'17
D4a'19
D1'17

FA '20

FA '21
FA'22
D2'17

FA '20

FA '20

D1b 22
FA'19

D3a 21

FA '21
D4b'19

D4a 22
UFA (NYJ) 22
D1'16

D4e '22
FA'22

TR (Jax.) '21
D4c '22
D3b'18
D2'22

D3a 20

TR (Jax.) 20
D520

FA ‘22

D3 '22

D1b 21

FA'22
FA-22
FA 22
FA '22
FA 22
FA '21
FA'21
FA'21
FA 22
FA'21
FA 22
FA '22
D5a'15
FA '22
FA 22

D4b ‘22
D1a ‘21
D3b 20
D4'21
FA'22
FA 22
FA '22
FA '22
D5b ‘21
FA 22
FA '21

NUMERICAL ROSTER



POSITIONAL ROSTER

EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN

QUARTERBACKS (4)
2 Huntley, Tyler QB 6-1 204 24 3 Utah Hallandale Beach, FL FA '20
5 Hundley, Brett (PS) QB 6-3 229 29 6  UCLA Chandler, AZ FA'22
8 Jackson, Lamar QB 6-2 230 25 5 Louisville Pompano Beach, FL D1b'18
12 Brown, Anthony QB 6-1 228 24 R Oregon Cliffwood, NJ FA'22

RUNNING BACKS (6)

17 Drake, Kenyan RB 6-1 210 28 7 Alabama Marietta, GA FA '22
27 Dobbins, J.K. RB 5-10 212 24 3 Ohio State La Grange, TX D2'20
35 Edwards, Gus RB 6-1 238 27 5 Rutgers Liberia FA'18
38 Mason, Ben (PS) FB/TE 6-3 258 23 1 Michigan Newtown, CT FA ‘22
42 Ricard, Patrick FB 6-3 305 28 6 Maine Spencer, MA FA'17
43 Hill, Justice RB 510 200 25 4 Oklahoma State Tulsa, 0K D4a'19
WIDE RECEIVERS (11)
3 Proche Il, James WR 511 191 26 3 Southern Methodist Dallas, TX D6 '20
7 Bateman, Rashod (IR) WR 6-1 197 23 2 Minnesota Tifton, GA D1a'21
10 Robinson, Demarcus WR 6-1 203 28 7 Florida Fort Valley, GA FA '22
11 Black, Tarik (PS) WR 6-3 213 24 1 Texas Hamden, CT FA-22
13 Duvernay, Devin (IR) WR 511 202 25 3 Texas Sachse, TX D3b '20
16 Wallace, Tylan (IR) WR 5-11 198 23 2 Oklahoma State Fort Worth, TX D4 '21
81 Victor, Binjimen (PS) WR 6-4 191 26 1 Ohio State Pompano Beach, FL FA'21
82 Watkins, Sammy WR 6-1 21 29 9 Clemson Fort Myers, FL FA'22
83 Isabella, Andy (PS) WR 59 188 26 4 Massachusetts Mayfield, OH FA'22
85 Bridges, Shemar (PS) WR 6-4 208 25 R Fort Valley State Jacksonville, FL FA'22
87 Thomas, Mike (PS) WR 6-1 197 28 7 Southern Mississippi Chicago, IL FA'22
TIGHT ENDS (5)
80 Likely, Isaiah TE 6-4 241 22 R Coastal Carolina Cambridge, MA Dde 22
84 Oliver, Josh TE 6-5 259 25 4 San Jose State Paso Robles, CA TR (Jax.) '21
86 Boyle, Nick (PS) TE 6-4 261 29 8 Delaware Sussex, NJ D5a'15
88 Kolar, Charlie TE 6-6 250 23 R lowa State Norman, OK D4c '22
89 Andrews, Mark TE 6-5 247 27 5 Oklahoma Scottsdale, AZ D3b'18
OFFENSIVE LINE (13)
63 Colon, Trystan C/G 6-3 320 24 3 Missouri Webb City, MO FA 20
64 Linderbaum, Tyler C 6-2 305 22 R lowa Solon, IA D1b 22
65 Mekari, Patrick oL 6-4 305 25 4 Cal-Berkeley Westlake Village, CA FA'19
66 Cleveland, Ben G 6-6 370 24 2 Georgia Toccoa, GA D3a 21
69 McKenzie, Kahlil (PS) G 6-3 345 25 3 Tennessee Green Bay, WI FA'21
70 Zeitler, Kevin G 6-4 339 32 11 Wisconsin Waukesha, Wl FA'21
71 James, Ja'Wuan (IR) T 6-6 323 30 8 Tennessee Atlanta, GA FA '21
72 Powers, Ben G 6-4 338 26 4 Oklahoma Wichita, KS D4b'19
74 Sharpe, David (PS) T 6-6 346 27 5  Florida Jacksonville, FL FA'21
76 Simpson, John (PS) G 6-4 324 25 3 Clemson North Charleston, SC FA'22
77 Faalele, Daniel T 6-8 380 23 R Minnesota Melbourne, Australia D4a '22
78 Moses, Morgan T 6-6 320 31 9 Virginia North Chesterfield, VA UFA (NYJ) '22
79 Stanley, Ronnie T 6-6 315 28 7 Notre Dame Las Vegas, NV D1'16
LINEBACKERS (16)
4 Pierre-Paul, Jason OLB 6-5 275 34 13 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL FA'22
6 Queen, Patrick ILB 6-0 237 23 3 Louisiana State Ventress, LA D120
18 Smith, Roquan ILB 6-1 232 25 5 Georgia Montezuma, GA TR (Chi.) '22
40 Harrison, Malik LB 6-3 259 24 3 Ohio State Columbus, OH D3c '20
47 Biegel, Vince (IR) LB 6-3 246 29 6 Wisconsin Marshfield, Wl FA'22
48 Moon, Jeremiah (PS) OLB 6-5 247 24 R Florida Hoover, AL FA '22
50 Houston, Justin OLB 6-3 270 33 12 Georgia Statesboro, GA FA '21
51 Ross, Josh (IR) ILB 6-0 229 23 R Michigan Southfield, MI FA '22
53 Phillips, Del'Shawn LB 6-2 230 26 3 Illinois Highland Park, MI FA'22
54 Bowser, Tyus OLB 6-3 242 27 6 Houston Tyler, TX D2'17
56 Bynes, Josh (PS) ILB 6-1 235 33 11 Auburn Lauderdale Lakes, FL FA '21
57 Welch, Kristian LB 6-3 242 24 3 lowa lola, WI FA '20
59 Hayes, Daelin (IR) OLB 6-4 257 24 2 Notre Dame Belleville, M D5b 21
60 Means, Steven (IR) OLB 6-3 269 32 8 Buffalo Buffalo, NY FA 22
90 0Ojabo, David OLB 6-4 255 22 R Michigan Aberdeen, Scotland D2'22
99 Oweh, Odafe OLB 6-5 257 24 2 Penn State Hackensack, NJ D1b'21
DEFENSIVE BACKS (14)
5 Armour-Davis, Jalyn (IR) CB 6-1 195 23 R Alabama Mobile, AL D4b '22
14 Hamilton, Kyle S 6-4 221 21 R Notre Dame Atlanta, GA D1a'22
21 Stephens, Brandon DB 6-1 215 25 2 Southern Methodist Plano, TX D3b '21
22 Williams, Damarion CB 510 180 24 R Houston Miami, FL D4f '22
23 Fuller, Kyle (IR) CB 5-11 200 30 9 Virginia Tech Baltimore, MD FA'22
24 Peters, Marcus CB 6-0 197 29 8  Washington Oakland, CA TR (LAR) '19
25 Seymour, Kevon CB 6-0 188 29 6 Southern California Pasadena, CA FA 21
26 Stone, Geno S 511 209 23 3 lowa New Castle, PA D7'20
29 Washington, Ar'Darius S 58 176 23 2 Texas Christian Shreveport, LA FA '21
32 Williams, Marcus S 6-1 207 26 6 Utah Eastvale, CA UFA (NO) 22
33 Keyes, BoPete (PS) CB 6-1 202 25 3 Tulane Laurel, MS FA '22
36 Clark, Chuck S 6-0 209 27 6 Virginia Tech Suffolk, VA D6'17
41 Worley, Daryl CB 6-1 205 27 6 West Virginia Philadelphia, PA FA'22
44 Humphrey, Marlon CB 6-0 205 26 6 Alabama Hoover, AL D1'17
DEFENSIVE LINE (7)
58 Pierce, Michael (IR) NT 6-0 355 30 6 Samford Daphne, AL FA'22
91 Nichols, Rayshad (PS) DT 6-2 305 23 R Stephen F. Austin Bridge City, LA FA '22
92 Madubuike, Justin DT 6-3 293 25 3 Texas A&M McKinney, TX D3a '20
93 Campbell, Calais DE 6-8 307 36 15 Miami (FL) Denver, CO TR (Jax.) '20
96 Washington, Broderick DT 6-2 314 26 3 Texas Tech Longview, TX D5'20
97 Urban, Brent DE 6-7 309 31 8 Virginia Mississauga, ON, CAN FA 22
98 Jones, Travis DT 6-4 334 23 R Connecticut New Haven, CT D3'22
SPECIALISTS (3)
9 Tucker, Justin K 6-1 184 33 11 Texas Austin, TX FA'12
1 Stout, Jordan P 6-3 214 24 R Penn State Abingdon, VA D4d '22
46 Moore, Nick LS 6-2 253 30 3 Georgia Snellville, GA FA '20
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YEAR
2012

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

DRAFTEES (34)

TE Nick Boyle (5a) »

T Ronnie Stanley (1)

CB Marlon Humphrey (1)
OLB Tyus Bowser (2)

S Chuck Clark (6)

QB Lamar Jackson (1b)
TE Mark Andrews (3b)

RB Justice Hill (4a)

G Ben Powers (4b)

ILB Patrick Queen (1)

RB J.K. Dobbins (2)

DT Justin Madubuike (3a)
WR Devin Duvernay (3b) *
LB Malik Harrison (3c)

DT Broderick Washington (5)
WR James Proche Il (6)

S Geno Stone (7)

WR Rashod Bateman (1a) *
OLB Odafe Oweh (1b)

G Ben Cleveland (3a)

DB Brandon Stephens (3b)
WR Tylan Wallace (4) *
OLB Daelin Hayes (5b) *

S Kyle Hamilton (1a)

C Tyler Linderbaum (1b)
WR Andy Isabella (2) »
OLB David Ojabo (2)

DT Travis Jones (3)

T Daniel Faalele (4a)

CB Jalyn Armour-Davis (4b) *
TE Charlie Kolar (4c)

P Jordan Stout (4d)

TE Isaiah Likely (4e)

CB Damarion Williams (4f)

HOW THE RAVENS ARE BUILT

FREE AGENTS (28) TRADES (4)

CB Marcus Peters (TR LAR '19)

LS Nick Moore (FA '20) DE Calais Campbell (TR Jax. '20)

ILB Josh Bynes (FA '21)

OLB Justin Houston (FA '21)

T Ja'Wuan James (FA '21) *

G Kahlil McKenzie (FA 21) »

CB Kevon Seymour (FA '21)

T David Sharpe (FA '21) *

WR Binjimen Victor (FA 21) »

G Kevin Zeitler (FA 21)

LB Vince Biegel (FA '22) *

WR Tarik Black (FA-22)

RB Kenyan Drake (FA '22)

CB Kyle Fuller (FA 22) *

QB Brett Hundley (FA '22) »

CB BoPete Keyes (FA '22) »
FB/TE Ben Mason (FA '22) »
OLB Steven Means (FA '22) *

T Morgan Moses (UFA NYJ '22)
LB Del'Shawn Phillips (FA '22)
NT Michael Pierce (FA '22) *
OLB Jason Pierre-Paul (FA '22)
WR Demarcus Robinson (FA '22)
G John Simpson (FA '22) »

WR Mike Thomas (FA '22) »

DE Brent Urban (FA '22)

WR Sammy Watkins (FA '22)

S Marcus Williams (UFA NO '22)
CB Daryl Worley (FA '22)

TE Josh Oliver (TR Jax. '21)

ILB Roguan Smith (TR Chi. '22)

UDFA (13)
K Justin Tucker (FA '12)

FB Patrick Ricard (FA '17)

RB Gus Edwards (FA '18)
OL Patrick Mekari (FA '19)

C/G Trystan Colon (FA '20)
QB Tyler Huntley (FA '20)
LB Kristian Welch (FA '20)

S Ar'Darius Washington (FA '21)

WR Shemar Bridges (FA '22) »
QB Anthony Brown (FA '22)
OLB Jeremiah Moon (FA '22)
DT Rayshad Nichols (FA '22) »
ILB Josh Ross (FA '22) o

Key: *Injured Reserve, “Practice Squad, RFA = Rookie Free Agent, RSFA = Restricted Free Agent, TR = Trade, UFA = Unrestricted Free Agent, ® = Designated Return from Injured Reserve

Z5Z8% 2022 BALTIMORE RAVENS
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GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

9/11 atN.Y. Jets Rashod B Devin Duvernay |Ja'Wuan James | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard [Kenyan Drake
9/18 Miami = Devin Duvernay | Patrick Mekari | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses| Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver  |Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard |Kenyan Drake
9/25 at New England | Rashod B Devin Duvernay | Patrick Mekari | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
10/2 Buffalo Rashod B Devin Duvernay | Daniel Faalele | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
10/9 Cincinnati Devin Duvernay - Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses| Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver  |Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
10/16 atN.Y. Giants _ |Demarcus Robinson |Devin Duvernay | Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
10/23 Cleveland Rashod B Devin Duvernay | Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | Gus Edwards
10/27 at Tampa Bay Rashod Devin Duvernay | Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard [Kenyan Drake
1177 at New Orleans DeSean Jackson |Devin Duvernay | Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Isaiah Likely/ Josh Oliver Lamar Jackson - Kenyan Drake
11/20 Carolina Demarcus Robinson |Devin Duvernay | Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard [Kenyan Drake
11/27 at Jacksonville  |Demarcus Robinson |Devin Duvernay | Patrick Mekari | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses Mark Andrews Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | Gus Edwards
12/4 Denver Devin Duvernay = Patrick Mekari | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler [Morgan Moses| Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver  |Lamar Jackson |Patrick Ricard | Gus Edwards
12/11 at Pittsburgh Devin Duvernay - Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum |Trystan Colon |Morgan Moses| ~Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver Tyler Huntley |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
12/17 at Cleveland Demarcus Robinson = Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler |Morgan Moses| Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver Tyler Huntley |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
12/24 Atlanta Sammy Watkins - Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler [Morgan Moses| Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver Tyler Huntley |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
1 Pittsburgh Sammy Watkins - Ronnie Stanley | Ben Powers |Tyler Linderbaum | Kevin Zeitler [Morgan Moses| Mark Andrews/ Josh Oliver Tyler Huntley |Patrick Ricard | J.K. Dobbins
1/8 at Cincinnati Demarcus Robinson - Ronnie Stanley |Ben Cleveland |Tyler Linderbaum | Ben Powers |Morgan Moses Isaiah Likely/ Josh Oliver Anthony Brown |Patrick Ricard | Gus Edwards

9/11 at N.Y. Jets Justin Madubuike Michael Pierce Calais Campbell Odafe Oweh Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison Kyle Fuller Chuck Clark |Marcus Williams |Marlon Humphrey -

9/18 Miami Justin Madubuike Michael Pierce Calais Campbell Odafe Oweh Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams [Marlon Humphrey =

9/25 at New England Justin Madubuike Michael Pierce Calais Campbell Justin Houston | Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen - Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams |Marlon Humphrey |Jalyn Armour-Davis
10/2 Buffalo Broderick hington = Calais Campbell Odafe Oweh Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen |Jason Pierre-Paul| Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams [Marlon Humphrey | Brandon Stephens
10/9 Cincinnati Justin Madubuike - Calais Campbell Odafe Oweh Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen |Jason Pierre-Paul| Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams [Marlon Humphrey | Brandon Stephens
10/16 at N.Y. Giants Justin Madubuike Travis Jones Calais Campbell  |Jason Pierre-Paul | Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone |Marlon Humphrey -

10/23 Cleveland Justin Madubuike Travis Jones Calais Campbell |Jason Pierre-Paul | Josh Bynes |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone  |Marlon Humphrey -

10/27 at Tampa Bay Justin Madubuike Travis Jones Broderick hi Devon Kennard | A.J. Klein |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone |Marlon Humphrey =

11/7 at New Orleans Justin Madubuike |Broderick Washington| Calais Campbell  [Jason Pierre-Paul [Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone |Marlon Humphrey -

11/20 Carolina Justin Madubuike |Broderick Washi Calais Campbell  |Jason Pierre-Paul |Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen | Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone  |Marlon Humphrey =

11/27 at Jacksonville Justin Madubuike  |Broderick Washington| Calais Campbell |Jason Pierre-Paul [Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen| Malik Harrison | Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone |Marlon Humphrey -

12/4 Denver Justin Madubuike  |Broderick hi Calais Campbell |Jason Pierre-Paul [Roquan Smith [Patrick Queen| Tyus Bowser Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark| Geno Stone  |Marlon Humphrey -

12/11 at Pittsburgh Justin Madubuike  |Broderick Washington| Calais Campbell  |Jason Pierre-Paul |Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen| Tyus Bowser Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark |Marcus Williams |Marlon Humphrey -

12/17 at Cleveland Justin Madubuike = Calais Campbell |Jason Pierre-Paul [Roquan Smith [Patrick Queen| Tyus Bowser Marcus Peters |Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams |Marlon Humphrey|  Kyle Hamilton
12/24 Atlanta Justin Madubuike |Broderick hington - Jason Pierre-Paul [Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen| Tyus Bowser |Brandon Step Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams [Marlon Humphrey |  Kyle Hamilton
mnm Pittsburgh Justin Madubuike |Broderick Washi = Odafe Oweh  |Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen |Jason Pierre-Paul |Brandon Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams [Marlon Humphrey |  Kyle Hamilton
1/8 at Cincinnati Justin Madubuike - Calais Campbell Odafe Oweh  |Roquan Smith |Patrick Queen |Jason Pierre-Paul|  Daryl Worley  |Chuck Clark [Marcus Williams [Marlon Humphrey|  Kyle Hamilton
Rookies underlined.
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Mark Andrews TE TE | TE | TE | TE TE TE | TE N TE TE TE | TE TE TE | TE N 15|15 0 |2
Jalyn Armour-Davis P P DB N N N N N P N IR IR IR IR IR IR IR |4 (1|0 |6
Jeremiah Attaochu NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS P NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT (1|0 | 0 |O
Tyler Badie PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS | PS | PS PS PS |NOT | NOT |O |0 | O (O
Rashod Bateman WR P WR | WR N N WR | WR | IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 16 |5|0 |2
Vince Biegel IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR (00| 0 |0
Slade Bolden IR IR IR IR IR IR NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |0 |0 | O |O
Tyus Bowser R/PUP |R/PUP |R/PUP |R/PUP |R/PUP | R/PUP |R/PUP|R/PUP| P P P |[SAM | SAM | SAM |SAM | P P (9]4|0 (0
Nick Boyle N N P P P P P P P P P P N P P N | NOT [12|/0 | 0 |4
Shemar Bridges NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS (0|0 |0 (O
Anthony Brown PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS | PS P X X X QB |2 |1|3 |0
Josh Bynes MLB | MLB |MLB | MLB | MLB | MLB |MLB | N N N N N N N |NOT | PS | PS |7 |7 | 0 |7
Calais Campbell DE DE | DE | DE DE DE DE N DE | DE DE DE | DE DE N N DE |14(14| 0 |3
T.J. Carrie NOT | PS | PS | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | P NOT |[NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |1 |0 | 0 |0
Chuck Clark SS SS | 8§ | 8§ | SS SS SS | 8§ | 8§ | SS SS SS | SS SS SS | SS | 8§ (17117| 0 |0
Ben Cleveland P P P P N N N N N N P P P N N P LG (9|10 (8
Trystan Colon X X X X P X X X X X P X RG P P N P |6]1]10 |1
Brandon Copeland NOT | NOT | P P P PS | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |3 |0 | O |0
Mike Davis P P P P P P N N P P N N | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |8 |O | O |4
J.K. Dobbins N N RB | RB | RB RB IR IR IR IR IR | IRD | RB RB RB | RB N (8|80 |3
Kenyan Drake RB RB N N P P P RB | RB | RB P P P N N N P [12{5] 0 |5
Devin Duvernay WR WR | WR | WR | WR | WR |[WR | WR WR WR | WR WR | WR P IR IR IR |14(13| 0 |0
Gus Edwards R/PUP |R/PUP |R/PUP |R/PUP \R/PUP |R/PUP | RB P N N RB | RB P P P P RB 9|40 |2
Daniel Faalele N P P LT P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16|11 0 |1
Kyler Fackrell PS PS | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |0 |0 | O (O
Kyle Fuller CB IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR |1(/1]0 |0
Bailey Gaither NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |0 |0 | O |O
Kyle Hamilton P P P P P P P P P P N P P DB DB (DB | DB [16(4 | 0 |1
Malik Harrison SAM |SAM | P P P SAM | SAM | SAM |SAM | SAM | SAM | P P P P P P 17|81 0 |0
Daelin Hayes IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR {000 |0
Justice Hill P P P P N N P P P P P P P P P P P (15|00 |2
Justin Houston P P [SAM | N N N P P P P P P P P P P P [14{1] 0 |3
Marlon Humphrey CB CB | CB | CB | CB CB cCB | CB (CB | CB CB | CB | CB CB cB | CB | CB [17(17| 0 |0
Brett Hundley NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | NOT | NOT |NOT | PS PS PS | PS X (00| 1 (0
Tyler Huntley X X X X X X X X X X P P QB | QB | QB | QB N |6]4]10 |1
Andy Isabella NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS | PS | PS PS P P PS |20 0 (O
DeSean Jackson NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS | WR | PS P P P P P P |[NOT |7 |1| 0 |O
Lamar Jackson QB QB | QB | QB | QB QB QB | QB | QB | QB QB | QB N N N N N 12112 0 |5
Ja'Wuan James LT IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR |1 [1]0 |0
Zack Johnson NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS | PS | PS PS | NOT |NOT | NOT |0 (O | O |O
Travis Jones N N P P P NT NT | NT P P P P P P P P P [15{3 ] 0 |2
Devon Kennard NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT P |RUSH| PS | PS PS | PS | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |2 |1 | 0 (0O
BoPete Keyes NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | PS PS PS | PS | PS (0|0 |0 |0
A.J. Klein NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | N P N | MLB | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |[NOT | NOT (2 |1 | 0 |2
Charlie Kolar IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR N N N N N N P P |2|0|0 (6
Isaiah Likely P P P P P P P P TE P N P P P P P TE (16|20 |1
Tyler Linderbaum c C c c c C C c c c c c c c c c C |17]17] 0 |0
Isaiah Mack PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS P PS | PS PS | PS | PS PS P |NOT |NOT |2 0| O |0
Justin Madubuike DT DT | DT P DT DT DT | DT | DT | DT DT | DT | DT DT DT | DT | DT (17|16 0 |0
Ben Mason PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS |0O|0] 0 |0
Nate McCrary NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |0 |0 | 0 |O
Kahlil McKenzie PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS |00 |0 (O
Steven Means P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR |2|/0]| 0 |0
Patrick Mekari P LT LT N P P P P P P LT LT P P P P P (16|40 |1
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Jeremiah Moon PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS |PS |PS | PS |PS|PS | PS | PS |PS|PS |O|O|O0|O
Nick Moore P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P |17|/0| 0 (0O
Morgan Moses RT RT | RT | RT | RT RT RT | RT | RT | RT RT |RT | RT | RT | RT | RT | RT |17]17| 0 |0
Rayshad Nichols PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS | PS |PS | PS |PS | PS | PS | PS P N |1]0)| 0 |1
David Ojabo R/NFI | R/NFI | R/NFI | R/NFI | R/NFI | R/NFI |R/NFI |R/NFI'| N N N N N P N N P |2]|0|0 |7
Josh Oliver P TE P P TE P P P TE P P TE | TE | TE | TE | TE | TE [17/9 | 0 |0
Odafe Oweh RUSH |[RUSH| P |RUSH RUSH| P P P P P P P P P P |RUSH|RUSH |17 |6 | 0 |0
Marcus Peters N CB ([ CB | CB | CB CB CB | CB  CB | CB | CB |[CB|CB | CB N N N 13|13 0 |4
Del'Shawn Phillips P P P P P P P P P P P N P P P P P |16/0 ] 0 |1
Michael Pierce NT | NT | NT | IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR [3(3]|0 |0
Jason Pierre-Paul NOT | NOT | NOT | SAM | SAM | RUSH |RUSH| P |RUSH RUSH | RUSH RUSH RUSH |RUSH |RUSH |SAM | SAM (14|13 | 0 [0
Makai Polk PS PS | PS | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT [ NOT |0 |0 | O (0O
Ben Powers LG LG | LG | LG | LG LG LG | LG | LG | LG LG | LG | LG LG | LG | LG | LG (17|17 0 |0
James Proche Il P N N P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 15|00 |2
Patrick Queen WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB |WLB | WLB | WLB | WLB |WLB | WLB |17 (17| 0 |0
Patrick Ricard FB FB | FB | FB | FB FB FB | FB P FB FB | FB | FB FB FB | FB | FB |17|16| 0 |0
Demarcus Robinson P P P P P WR P P P | WR | WR P P WR P P | WR [17|5| 0 |0
Josh Ross P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR | IRD | IRD | IRD |2 |0 | 0 (0O
Kevon Seymour PS PS | PS P P P P P P P P P P P P P P |14/0| 0 |0
David Sharpe PS PS | PS X PS PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS |PS | PS | PS | PS |PS | PS 00| 1O
John Simpson NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS | PS |0 |0 | 0 |O
Roguan Smith NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |MLB | MLB | MLB (MLB | MLB | MLB | MLB ([MLB |MLB |9 |9 | 0 |0
Julian Stanford NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS | PS | PS P PS | PS | PS | NOT |[NOT|NOT |1 0| O |O
Ronnie Stanley N N N N LT LT LT | LT | LT | LT N N LT LT LT | LT | LT (11|11 0 |6
Brandon Stephens P N P DB | DB P P P P P P P P P CB | CB N |15/4 | 0 |2
Geno Stone P P P P P FS FS | FS | FS | FS FS | FS P P P P P (17|70 |0
Jordan Stout P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P |(17|/0| 0 |0
Mike Thomas NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | PS | PS | PS |0 |0 | 0 |O
Justin Tucker P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P (17|10 | 0 (0O
Brent Urban P P N P P P P P P P P P P P P P P |16/0| 0 |1
Binjimen Victor PS PS | PS | PS | PS PS PS | PS P PS PS P PS | PS | PS |PS | PS |2|0|0 |0
Tylan Wallace P P P P P P N N N P P IR IR IR IR |[IRD| P |9]0| 0 |3
Ar'Darius Washington | PS PS | PS | PS | PS P PS | PS | PS | PS | PS P P PS | PS |PS | PS |3|0]0 |0
Broderick Washington P P P DT P P P DT | DT | DT | DT | DT | DT P DT | DT P (17|19 0 |0
Sammy Watkins NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT |NOT | NOT | WR |WR | P |3 |2 | 0 |0
Raleigh Webb PS P P PS | PS PS | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT | NOT | NOT |NOT | NOT |2 |0 | O (0O
Kristian Welch P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P |(17|/0| 0 |0
Damarion Williams P P P P P P P P P P P N N N P P P |(14/0| 0 |3
Marcus Williams FS FS | FS | FS | FS IR IR IR IR IR IR | IRD | FS FS FS | FS | FS (10|10 0 |0
Daryl Worley PS P N PS P PS P P PS P P P IR IR IR IR | CB |8 |10 |1
Kevin Zeitler RG | RG | RG | RG | RG RG RG | RG | RG | RG | RG | RG | N RG | RG |RG | N |15(15| 0 |2
LEGEND:

Bold=Starters, P=Player was a substitution, N=0n Inactive List, X=Did Not Play (Non-injury), IR=Injured Reserve, NOT=Not on Roster, PS=Practice Squad,
R/NFI=Reserve/NFIN, IRD=Injured Reserve - Designated For Return, R/PUP=Reserved/PUP
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DATE POS. PLAYER TRANSACTION 5/31 CB  Kevin Toliver Il Waived
1/1  OLB Daelin Hayes Placed on Injured Reserve 6/2 C Tyler Linderbaum  Signed 2022 draft choice
1/1  CB  Robert Jackson Activated from practice squad (COVID-19 6/6  TE Isaiah Likely Signed 2022 draft choice
replacement) 6/7 S Kyle Hamilton Signed 2022 draft choice
LA Tony Jefferson Il Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 6/7 CB  Damarion Williams _ Signed 2022 draft choice
m T Jaryd Jones-Smith  Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 6/9 TE Charlie Kolar Signed 2022 draft choice
7 T David Sharpe Signed from the practice squad to the active roster 6/13 P Jordan Stout Signed 2022 draft choice
11 DB Mazzi Wilkins Placed on Practice Squad/COVID-19 6/14 DE  Derek Wolfe Terminated the contract of vested veteran (injury
1/4 TE  Josh Oliver Placed on Exempt/COVID-19, then reverted to the settlement)
active roster on 1/6 6/17_OLB _Steven Means Signed
1/4 RB  Jacques Patrick Signed to practice squad 7/12 OLB Justin Houston Re-signed
1/4 CB  Kevin Toliver Il Activated off Practice Squad/COVID-19 7/21 T David Sharpe Signed
1/6 TE  Nick Boyle Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 7/23 CB  Iman Marshall Waived
1/6  RB  Justice Hill Activated off Reserve/COVID-19 7/26 RB  Corey Clement Signed
1/6  FB/DL Patrick Ricard Placed on Injured Reserve 7/27 G Ben Cleveland Placed on the Reserve/Non-Football Injury (NFI) list
176 S Ar'Darius Washington Activated off Reserve/COVID-19 7/27 WR  Bailey Gaither Signed
1/6  FB/DL Patrick Ricard Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 8/2 WR Trevon Clark Waived
178 S Tony Jefferson I Signed from the practice squad to the active roster 8/2 OLB David Ojabo Signed 2022 draft choice
/8 T Jaryd Jones-Smith Actlivated fr?)m practice squad (COVID-19 8/8 LB  Vince Biegel Placed on Injured Reserve
replacemen z v } -
1/8 NT Isaiah Mack Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) g;g EB ;:f;:nJ:rT:;r giengdned to a four-year contract extension
1/8 TE  Tony Poljan Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 8/12 OLB Trent Harris Signed
1/10 CB  Robert Jackson Signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/12 CB__ Denzel Williams Waived
1710 T Jaryd Jones-Smith  Signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/12 WR  Devon Williams Waived
1/10 G/DT Kahlil McKenzie Signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/15 RB _ Corey Clement Waived
1/10  WR  Jaylon Moore Signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/15 CB  Robert Jackson Waived
1/10 C Jimmy Murray Signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/16 OLB Trent Harris Placed on Injured Reserve
1710 TE Tony POIJ?" Re—s!gned to Reserve/Future contract 8/16 QB  Brett Hundley Terminated the contract of vested veteran
1/10 CB  Kevin Toliver I Re-signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/23 WR_Slade Bolden Waived (injured)
IO Bmymen i SI0 Re—s!gned 9 o D LS G0 S 8/23 RB  Gus Edwards Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform
1/13 NT  lIsaiah Mack Re-signed to Reserve/Future contract (PUP) list
1/17 DB Kevon Seymour Re-signed 8/23 ILB  Diego Fagot Waived
1/18 RB  Nate McCrary Re-signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/23 WR Bailey Gaither Waived
1/21 FB/TE Ben Mason Signed to Reserve/Future contract 8/23 T Jaryd Jones-Smith ~ Waived
2/25 S Tony Jefferson I Re-signed 8/23 WR Jaylon Moore Waived
3/9 CB  Tavon Young Terminated the contract of vested veteran 8/23 WR Demarcus Robinson Signed
317 S Marcus Williams  Signed unrestricted free agent 8/25 OLB Trent Harris Placed on Injured Reserved, who later reached an
317 T Morgan Moses Signed unrestricted free agent injury settlement on 8/25
3/23 DT  Michael Pierce Signed free agent 8/26 OLB Tyus Bowser Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform
3/24 FB/DL Patrick Ricard Re-signed to a three-year contract extension (PUP) list
4/13 ILB  Josh Bynes Re-signed 8/26 P Cameron Dicker Signed
4/14 DT  Calais Campbell Re-signed 8/29 P Cameron Dicker Waived
4/18 WR  Miles Boykin Released 8/29 C  Jimmy Murray Waived
4/18 C/G Trystan Colon Re-signed exclusive rights free agent 8/30 RB__ Tyler Badie Waived
4/18 QB Tyler Huntley Re-signed exclusive rights free agent 8/30 WR  Shemar Bridges Waived (injured), who reached an injury settlement
4/18 LS  Nick Moore Re-signed exclusive rights free agent on 9/5
4/18 LB  Kristian Welch Re-signed exclusive rights free agent 8/30 QB  Anthony Brown Waived i
4/28 WR Marquise Brown  Traded to the Arizona Cardinals in exchange for the 8/30 OLB Daelin Hayes Waived (injured), who reverted to Injured Reserve on
23rd overall selection in the 2022 NFL Draft =
5/6 RB  Tyler Badie Signed 2022 draft choice 8/30 S Topy Jefferson I Termlnated the contract of vested veteran
5/6  WR Slade Bolden Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 NT _Isaiah Mack Waived
5/6  WR  Shemar Bridges Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 FB/TEBen Mason Waived
5/6 QB Anthony Brown Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 ILB _Zakoby McClain Waived
5/6  WR Trevon Clark Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 RB _ Nate McCrary Waived
5/6 T rononneon Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 G/DT Kahlil McKenzie Term!nated the contract of vested veteran
5/6  ILB  Zakoby McClain Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 OLB Steven_ Means Termlnated the contract of vested veteran
5/6 OLB Jeremiah Moon Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 OLB Jeremiah Moon Waived
5/6 DT  Rayshad Nichols  Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 DT  Rayshad Nichols  Waived
5/6 RB _Ricky Person Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 TE _ Tony Poljan Waived
5/6  WR Makai Polk Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 WR  Makai Polk Waived
5/6 ILB  Josh Ross Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 DB Kevgn Seymour Term!nated the contract of vested veteran
5/6  CB_ David Vereen Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 T David Sharpe Term!nated the contract of vested veteran
5/6  WR Raleigh Webb Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 DE Brept Urban Termlnated the contract of vested veteran
5/6 OLB Chuck Wiley Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 CB  David Vereen Waived
5/6 CB  Denzel Williams Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 WR _Binjimen Victor Waived
5/6  WR  Devon Williams Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/30 S ArDarius Washington Waived
5/10 RB  Mike Davis Signed 8/30 WR Raleigh Webb Wa!ved
5/11 DT Xavier Kelly Waived 8/30 OLB Chuck Wiley Waived
516 LB Vince Biegel Signed 8/30 CB  Daryl Wor'ley Tgrmlnated the.contract of vested veteran
5/20 DT  Travis Jones Signed 2022 draft choice 8/31 RB  Tyler Badie Signed to practice squad
5/23 ILB  Diego Fagot Signed undrafted rookie free agent 8/31 QB Anthony Brown Signed to practice squad
5/23 DL Brent Urban Signed 8/31 DT  Aaron Crawford Walved (injury settlement)
5/24 S Chris Moore Waived 8/31 RB _Kenyan Drake Signed __
5/26 QB Brett Hundley Signed 8/31 TE Chgrlle Kolar P!aced on InJurgd Reserve
5/31 CB Kyle Fuller Signed 8/31 NT Isalgh Mack : S!gned to pract!ce squad
531 T Aron Johnson Waived 8/31 G/DT Kahlil McKenzie S!gned to pract!ce squad
8/31 OLB Steven Means Signed to practice squad
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8/31 OLB Jeremiah Moon Signed to practice squad 11/1 OLB David Ojabo Activated from the Reserve/Non-Football Injury (NFI)
8/31 DL  Rayshad Nichols  Signed to practice squad _ list to the active roster i
8/31 OLB David Ojabo Placed on the Reserve/Non-Football Injury (NFI) list 11/1 1B Roguan Smith Acquired from the Chicago Bears in exchange for ILB
8/31 OLB Del'Shawn Phillios _ Signed A.J. Klein and undisclosed draft choices
e P ar 11/1 CB  Daryl Worley Terminated the contract of vested veteran, who then
8/31 G/T_ Tyre Phillips Waived i re-signed to the practice squad
8/31 WR _Makai Polk Signed to practice squad 11/7_WR _ Rashod Bateman Placed on Injured Reserve
8/31 DB _Kevon Seymour Signed to practice squad 11/7 _WR__ DeSean Jackson Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
8/31 T David Sharpe Signed to practice squad 11/7_WR _ Binjimen Victor Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
8/31 DE _Brent Urban Resigned 11/8 TE _ Charlie Kolar Activated from Injured Reserve
8/31 WR Binjimen Victor ___Signed to practice squad 11/19 CB _ Daryl Worley Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
8/31 S ArDarius Washington Signed to practice squad 11/26 CB _ Jalyn Armour-Davis _Placed on Injured Reserve
8/31 WR _Raleigh Webb Signed to practice squad 11/26 WR  DeSean Jackson Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
8/31 CB _Daryl Worley Signed to practice squad 11/26 OLB Julian Stanford Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
8/31 FB/TE Ben Mason Signed to practice squad 11/26 CB  Daryl Worley Re-signed from the practice squad to the active
9/7 LB Kyler Fackrell Signed to practice squad roster
9/10 OLB Steven Means Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 11/30 WR  Shemar Bridges Re-signed to practice squad
9/13 CB  Kyle Fuller Placed on Injured Reserve 11/30 RB J.K. Dobbins Designated for return to practice from Injured
913 T Ja'Wuan James Placed on Injured Reserve Reserve
9/14 CB  T.J.Carrie Signed to practice squad 11/30 S Marcus Williams Designated for return to practice from Injured
9/14 OLB Steven Means Signed from the practice squad to the active roster . ) Reserve ) )
9/177 WR _ Raleigh Webb Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 12/3 WR  Binjimen Victor Signed from‘the practice squad to the active roster
9/17 CB__ Daryl Worley Signed from the practice squad to the active roster 12/3 WR  Tylan Wallace Placed on Injured Reserve
9/19 LB Kyler Fackrell Terminated from practice squad 12/5 QB Brett Hundley Signed to practice squad
9/19 OLB Steven Means Placed on Injured Reserve 12/5 OLB  Devon Kennard Waived ) )
9/19 LB Josh Ross Placed on Injured Reserve 12/5 WR  Binjimen Victor Waived, who then re-signed to the practice squad on
UL B Slgped to practice squad - 12/6 WR  DeSean Jackson Signed from the practice squad to the active roster
9/24 OLB Brandon Copeland  Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 12/7 CB  BoPete Keyes Sianed to practice squad
9/24 WR  Raleigh Webb Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) y o p g -
- - p 12/10 QB Anthony Brown Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
9/26 OLB Jeremiah Attaochu  Signed to practice squad 12/10 RB_ Mike Davis Waived
/2680 TE R a50n Plgrre-PauI Slgngd DG - 12/10 S Ar'Darius Washington Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
9/27 CB  T.J.Carrie Terminated from practice squad 12/10 CB__ Daryl Worley Placed on Injured Reserve
U2/ Zfs g Shleilio N s Gl 12/16 QB Anthony Brown Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
9/27 WR  Makai Polk Terminated from practice squad Y - p g ;
- 12/19 G John Simpson Signed to practice squad as an exception
9/27 CB  Daryl Worley Terminated the contract of vested veteran - - -
9/28 B Daryl Worle Sianed to practice squad 12/19 OLB  Julian Stanford Terminated from practice squad
ary ey g pre 4 12/20 WR  Devin Duvernay Placed on Injured Reserve
9/29 NT  Michael Pierce Placed on Injured Reserve - -
p - - 12/20 G Zack Johnson Terminated from practice squad
10/1 OLB Brandon Copeland  Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) - - -
- - = 12/20 ILB  Josh Ross Designated for return to practice from Injured
10/1 CB  Kevon Seymour Signed from the practice squad to the active roster Reserve
10/1 T David Sharpe Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 12/20 WR _ Mike Thomas Signed to practice squad
10/5 WR _ Bailey Gaither Re-signed to practice squad i 12/20 WR  Sammy Watkins Acquired off waivers (GB)
10/6 LB A.J. Klein S|gr.1ed free agent off the Giants' practice SQUHQ 12/23 ILB  Josh Bynes Waived, who then re-signed to the practice squad on
10/8 OLB Brandon Copeland  Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 12/27
10/8 CB  Daryl Worley Re-signed from the practice squad to the active 12/23 WR _ Andy Isabella Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
) ) roster ) 12/23 NT  Isaiah Mack Signed from the practice squad to the active roster
10/10 WR__ Bailey Gaither Terminated from practice squad 12/23 QB Anthony Brown Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
10/10 WR  Andy Isabella Signed to practice squad 12/26 NT _ Isaiah Mack Waived
10/11° S Marcus Williams __ Placed on Injured Reserve 12/28 DT  Christian Ringo Signed to practice squad after RB Tyler Badie signed
10/11 CB  Daryl Worley Terminated the contract of vested veteran to Denver's active roster
10/12 OLB David Ojabo Designated for return to practice from the 12/28 WR  Tylan Wallace Designated for return to practice from Injured
Reserve/Non-Football Injury (NFI) list Reserve
10/12 CB  Daryl Worley Re-signed to practice squad 12/31 QB Anthony Brown Signed from the practice squad to the active roster
10/15 OLB Jeremiah Attaochu  Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 12/31 WR  Andy Isabella Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
10/15 S Ar'Darius Washington Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 12/31 DT Rayshad Nichols Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
10/18 OLB Jeremiah Attaochu  Terminated from practice squad 1/3 WR Tarik Black Signed to practice squad
10/18 WR  Slade Bolden Waived 1/4 CB  Daryl Worley Designated for return to practice from Injured
10/18 OLB Brandon Copeland  Terminated from practice squad Reserve
10/18 OLB Devon Kennard Signed to practice squad 1/7 TE  Nick Boyle Waived, who then re-signed to the practice squad on
10/18 OLB Julian Stanford Signed to practice squad 1/19 . .
10/19 WR _ DeSean Jackson Signed to practice squad after WR Raleigh Webb 1/7 QB Brett Hundley Act.lvated from practice squad (standard elevation)
signed to New England's active roster 1/7  WR  DeSean Jackson Waived
10/22 RB  J.K. Dobbins Placed on Injured Reserve 1/7 DT Rayshad Nichols Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
10/22 RB Gus Edwards Activated from the Reserve/Physically Unable to /7 WR  Tylan Wallace Activated from Injured Reserve/Designated for
Perform (PUP) list to the active roster Return
10/22 OLB Devon Kennard Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 1/8 CB  Daryl Worley Activated from Injured Reserve/Designated for
10/22 CB__ Daryl Worley Re-signed to the active roster _ Return
10/24 CB  Daryl Worley Terminated the contract of vested veteran, who then ~ 1/10 DT Christian Ringo Waived i
re-signed to the practice squad 1/11 ILB  Roguan Smith Signed to a five-year contract extension
10/27 OLB Devon Kennard Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 1/14 WR _ Andy Isabella Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
10/27 NT  Isaiah Mack Activated from practice squad (standard elevation) 1/14 WR  Binjimen Victor Activated from practice squad (standard elevation)
10/27 CB  Daryl Worley Re-signed from the practice squad to the active 1/14 WR  Tylan Wallace Placed on Injured Reserve
roster 114 S Ar'Darius Washington Signed from the practice squad to the active roster
11/1 OLB Tyus Bowser Activated off the Reserve/Physically Unable to

Perform (PUP) list to the active roster
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